
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/13/24 at
6:14:26 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 02/09/2023.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Toyota dealer for any open
recalls. View Toyota disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

43  Service history records

85  Detailed records available

150,351  Last reported odometer reading

2000 TOYOTA 4RUNNER
SR5
VIN: JT3HN86R6Y0269032
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.4L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/03/1999 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint-Laurent, QC

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

02/28/2000 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint-Laurent, QC

Registration issued or renewed

03/06/2001 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint-Laurent, QC

Registration issued or renewed

02/26/2002 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint-Laurent, QC

Registration issued or renewed

12/04/2002 US Dept of
Transportation
Port Huron, MI

Vehicle imported to United States

12/11/2002 36,164 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

01/14/2003 US Dept of
Transportation
Port Huron, MI

Vehicle declared to meet US highway
safety specifications Bond released

01/24/2003 36,465 Dealer Inventory
Olathe, KS

Vehicle offered for sale

03/07/2003 36,520 Bret's Autoworks
Olathe, KS
913-764-8677

4.8 / 5.0
158 Verified Reviews

286 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

03/21/2003 36,753 Bret's Autoworks
Olathe, KS
913-764-8677

4.8 / 5.0
158 Verified Reviews

286 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Antifreeze/coolant checked

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

http://www.bretsautoworks.com/
http://www.bretsautoworks.com/


Undercoating/rustproofing inspected
Cooling system serviced
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Differential serviced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid/oil leak checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Tire condition and pressure checked
Rear differential serviced
Throttle body cleaned/serviced
Ignition system checked
Tune-up performed

04/22/2003 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring Hill, KS

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

06/11/2003 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring Hill, KS

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

07/08/2003 40,180 Olathe Toyota
Olathe, KS
913-780-4299

4.6 / 5.0
72 Verified Reviews

87 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/24/2003 42,876 Olathe Toyota
Olathe, KS
913-780-4299

4.6 / 5.0
72 Verified Reviews

87 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/09/2003 46,247 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

12/09/2003 Olathe Toyota
Olathe, KS
913-780-4299

4.6 / 5.0
72 Verified Reviews

87 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/27/2004 49,181 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

http://www.olathetoyota.com/
http://www.olathetoyota.com/
http://www.olathetoyota.com/


04/27/2004 Olathe Toyota
Olathe, KS
913-780-4299

4.6 / 5.0
72 Verified Reviews

87 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/04/2005 57,067 Olathe Toyota
Olathe, KS
913-780-9919

4.6 / 5.0
72 Verified Reviews

87 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/29/2005 57,229 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/16/2005 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

06/17/2005 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/03/2005 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/01/2006 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

01/11/2008 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

02/09/2008 73,815 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/02/2008 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

02/20/2009 78,517 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Tire(s) mounted
Light bulb(s) replaced

03/03/2010 Kansas Vehicle purchase reported

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.olathetoyota.com/
http://www.olathetoyota.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/04/2010 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

11/16/2010 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

08/05/2011 90,619 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/17/2011 91,277 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Sway bar link(s) replaced
Stabilizer bar links replaced

12/09/2011 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

11/29/2012 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

11/04/2013 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

06/13/2014 102,424 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Spark plug(s) replaced
Four tires balanced
Tires rotated

12/04/2014 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

11/04/2015 109,148 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Drive belt(s) replaced
Stabilizer bar links replaced

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/


210 Customer Favorites

11/28/2015 109,424 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/15/2015 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

06/11/2016 111,895 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Radiator replaced

07/12/2016 112,778 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oxygen sensor replaced
Radiator hose(s) replaced
Lower radiator hose replaced
Upper radiator hose replaced

09/17/2016 114,012 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four tires balanced
Tires rotated

11/10/2016 114,881 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced
Heater hose(s) replaced

11/30/2016 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

02/17/2017 116,862 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Starter replaced
No-start/hard start condition checked

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/


210 Customer Favorites

11/30/2017 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

09/10/2018 121,376 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced
Brake drum(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Rear brake shoes replaced
Brakes replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Brake pads replaced
Tires rotated

11/10/2018 122,251 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

11/20/2018 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

01/05/2019 123,117 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/02/2019 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/23/2019 128,358 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

11/22/2019 Kansas Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

04/06/2020 128,359 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

09/05/2020 134,617 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/04/2020 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

02/27/2021 135,510 En Tire Car Care Center
Lawrence, KS
785-842-5500

5.0 / 5.0
14 Verified Reviews

210 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

04/02/2021 138,859 Luxury & Imports
Leavenworth
Leavenworth, KS
913-772-7200

4.5 / 5.0
84 Verified Reviews

56 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/12/2021 138,879 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

04/14/2021 Luxury & Imports
Leavenworth
Leavenworth, KS
913-772-7200

4.5 / 5.0
84 Verified Reviews

56 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.en-tire.com/
http://www.luxuryandimports.com/
http://www.luxuryandimports.com/
http://www.luxuryandimports.com/
http://www.luxuryandimports.com/


04/14/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold

05/26/2021 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lawrence, KS

Registration issued or renewed

10/02/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Green

10/08/2021 139,471 Charles Maund Toyota
Scion
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Interior trim checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Brake fluid checked
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Glass checked
Brakes checked
Alignment checked
Air filter checked
Interior lights checked
Steering/suspension checked
Fluids checked
Timing belt replaced
Window replaced

10/12/2021 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Steering/suspension checked
Glass checked
Interior trim checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Air filter checked
Brake fluid checked
Brakes checked
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Fluids checked
Interior lights checked
Alignment checked

11/03/2021 139,812 Charles Maund Toyota
Scion
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Air filter checked
Brake fluid checked
Brakes checked

11/05/2021 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Air filter checked
Brake fluid checked

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

http://www.charlesmaundtoyota.com/
http://www.charlesmaundtoyota.com/
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com
http://www.charlesmaundtoyota.com/
http://www.charlesmaundtoyota.com/
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com


23 Customer Favorites Brakes checked

03/03/2022 141,840 Newman's Automotive
Austin, TX
512-447-7801

5.0 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

27 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/17/2022 142,318 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/18/2022 142,786 Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

08/11/2022 143,149 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Transmission fluid changed

08/23/2022 143,184 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission checked

09/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Green

09/14/2022 143,351 Newman's Automotive
Austin, TX
512-447-7801

5.0 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

27 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Ignition lock cylinder replaced

11/30/2022 144,407 Newman's Automotive
Austin, TX
512-447-7801

5.0 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Throttle position sensor replaced
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

http://newmansauto.com/
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com
http://newmansauto.com/
http://newmansauto.com/


28 Verified Reviews
27 Customer Favorites

01/25/2023 145,074 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/06/2023 145,227 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/09/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

03/07/2023 145,647 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

07/20/2023 147,745 Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions inspection

09/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Green

09/29/2023 149,308 Toyota of North Austin
Austin, TX
512-458-2222

4.2 / 5.0
1,715 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-
-

-

http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com
http://www.https//toyotaofnorthaustin.com


23 Customer Favorites

12/29/2023 150,351 Newman's Automotive
Austin, TX
512-447-7801

5.0 / 5.0
28 Verified Reviews

27 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Door lock cylinder(s) replaced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/13/24 at 6:14:26 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.
Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License
Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of
America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States
territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA

-

https://www.newmansauto.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's
most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to
http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/13/24 6:14:26 PM (CST)

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
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